
Comprehensive Curriculum

Marshfield High School offers a comprehensive curriculum with approximately 240 courses spanning across multiple areas
of study. Students are encouraged to explore their interests and potential career opportunities by choosing from a variety
of coursework options in areas such as Science, English and World Languages, Mathematics, Social Studies, Fine Arts,
Physical Education and Health, Advanced Placement (AP), Project Lead the Way (PLTW), Career and Technical Education
(CTE), Technical College and UW System Dual Credit (DC), and Youth Apprenticeship (YA).
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Jackson Hein, Principal
Jamie Defelice, Asst. Principal
Kimberly Kolstad, Asst. Principal

 School Counselors
      Miranda Reno (A-Fq)      Jane Loll (L-R)
 Jacquelyn Cepress (Fr-K)   Jeanna Carlson (S-Z)

Graduation Requirements
A student is required to carry a minimum class load of
6.5 credits each year and must earn twenty-five (25)
credits, including the credit requirements set by State
Statute to be eligible to receive a diploma.

English
Social Studies
Math
Science
Physical Education
Healthy Choices
Consumer & Personal Finance
Computer Applications
Elective Courses
Total

4 credits
3.5 credits
3 credits
3 credits
1.5 credits
.5 credit
.5 credit
.5 credit
8.5 credits
25 credits

Post-High School Plans of
Graduates - Class of 2024

47%
19.6%
11%
3.6%
8.6%
7.6%
2.6%

4 Year University
Technical College

Work Force
Apprenticeship

Undecided
Other

Military

Grade
 92.50-100.0 
 89.50-92.49
 86.50-89.49
 82.50-86.49
 79.50-82.49
 76.50-79.49
 72.50-76.49
 69.50-72.49
 66.50-69.49
 62.50-66.49
 59.50-62.49
 0.00-59.49

Post Secondary
1.0
4.50000
4.16667
3.83333
3.50000
3.16667
2.83333
2.50000
2.16667
1.83333
1.50000
1.16667
0.00000

0.25
1.12500
1.04167
0.95833
0.87500
0.79167
0.70833
0.62500
0.54167
0.45833
0.37500
0.29167
0.00000

Honors
1.0
4.25000
3.91667
3.58333
3.25000
2.91667
2.58333
2.25000
1.91667
1.58333
1.25000
0.91667
0.00000

0.25
1.06250
0.97917
0.89583
0.81250
0.72917
0.64583
0.56250
0.47917
0.39583
0.31250
0.22917
0.00000

Regulars
1.0
4.00000
3.66667
3.33333
3.00000
2.66667
2.33333
2.00000
1.66667
1.33333
1.00000
0.66667
0.00000

0.25
1.00000
0.91667
0.83333
0.75000
0.66667
0.58333
0.50000
0.41667
0.33333
0.25000
0.16667
0.00000

Grade marks of Incomplete (I), Withdrawl (W), Audit, (AU), and Pass (P) carry no quality
points and do not calculate into the students GPA.

A
A-
B+
B
B-
C+
C
C-
D+
D
D-
F

Grading Scale - applies to Class of 2025 & 2026

Grading Scale - applies to Class of 2027 and beyond

Grade
 A-
  B+
 B
 B-
  C+
 C
 C-
  D+
 D
 D-
  F
 I
 W
 X
 P

Post  Secondary
1.0
4.129
3.746
3.375
3.004
2.621
2.250
1.670
1.330
1.000
0.670
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Credit
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 1
 0
 0
 0
 0
 1

0.25
1.032
0.937
0.843
0.751
0.655
0.562
0.417
0.832
0.250
0.167
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Honors
1.0
 3.901
3.540
3.189
2.838
2.477
2.126
1.670
1.330
1.000
0.670
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.25
 0.975
0.885
0.797
0.709
0.619
0.531
0.417
0.332
0.250
0.167
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Regulars
1.0
 3.670
3.330
3.000
2.670
2.330
2.000
1.670
1.330
1.000
0.670
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.25
 0.917
0.832
0.750
0.667
0.582
0.500
0.417
0.332
0.250
0.167
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Note: I = Incomplete; W = Withdrawn from Course; X = Medical Excuse; P = Pass
Note: Some classes are offered only at the honors, AP or DC level.



Marshfield High School
Course Offerings

2024-2025

Advanced Placement
AP English Language
AP English Literature
AP Pre-Calculus
AP Calculus AB
AP Calculus BC
AP Computer Science Principles
AP Statistics
AP Biology
AP Chemistry
AP Environmental Science
AP Physics 1
AP Physics 2
AP Physics C Mechanics
AP Physics C Electricity and Magnetism
AP World History: Modern
AP European History

AP Government and Politics
AP Comparative Government
AP Macroeconomics
AP Microeconomics
AP Psychology
AP United States History
AP French Language
AP Spanish Language
AP Art History
AP Music Theory
AP Computer Science A
AP Human Geography
AP Drawing
AP 2-D Art
AP 3-D Art

English I, II, III
Advanced Drama
Algebra I, Algebra II
Geometry
Intermediate Algebra (Math 107)
Biology
Earth and Space Science
Physics
Chemistry
Principles of Biomedical Sciences (PLTW)
Human Body Systems (PLTW)
Medical Interventions (PLTW)
Biomedical Innovations (PLTW)
French III, French IV
Spanish III, Spanish IV
Computer Applications
Computer Networking 2
Game Programming
Advanced Computer Programming
Band Wind Ensemble
Orchestra/Strings
Concert Choir
Engineering Capstone
Introduction to Engineering Design (PLTW)
Design 2 and 3
Principles of Engineering (PLTW)
Digital Electronics (PLTW)
Civil Engineering and Architecture (PLTW)
Ceramics 2 & 3
Drawing 2 & 3
Jewelry and Metal Arts 2 & 3
Painting 2 & 3
Photography 2 & 3
Sculpture 2

Honors Courses

Dual Credit
(Mid-State Technical College)

Animal Management
Dairy Science
Forestry
Horticulture
Wildlife Management
The Business Core
Business & Information
Applied Financial Literacy 
College Accounting I and II
Technical Math 1&2
Statistics
Careers with Kids
Parents and Children
Food & Hospitality
Anatomy & Physiology
Medical Terminology
Written Communication

Computer Hardware Systems
Computer Networking
Intro to AutoCAD
Digital Electronics
Intro to Engineering Design
Principles of Engineering
Automotive Technology Capstone
Advanced Construction Technology
Construction Technology Capstone
Advanced Manufacturing 1 and 2
Metal Technology I
Metal Technology 2
Metal Technology Capstone
Welding Theory
Machine Tool Theory

UW System Concurrent Enrollment
Math 118 - Precalculus Algebra (UWSP)
Math 225 - Elementary Statistics (UWRF)

The Unified School District of Marshfield does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, pregnancy, marital
status, parental status, sexual orientation, sex (including transgender status, change of sex or gender identity), or physical, mental, emotional, or learning
disability ("Protected Classes") in any of its student programs including curricular, co-curricular and extra-curricular activities.

Athletics
Girls - Cross Country, Volleyball, Swimming, Tennis, Golf, Cheer & Stunt, Basketball, Wrestling, Gymnastics, Hockey, Track and Field, Softball, Soccer 
Boys - Cross Country, Football, Soccer, Cheer & Stunt,  Basketball, Wrestling, Hockey, Swimming, Track and Field, Baseball, Golf, Tennis

FBLA (Future Business Leaders of America) * FFA (Future Farmers of America) * FCCLA (Family, Career and Community Leaders of America)
 * SKILLS USA (Career and Technical Student Organization) * HOSA (Health Occupations Students of America)

Vocational Organizations


