

Marshfield High School Profile

2024-2025

Jackson Hein, Principal Jamie Defelice, Asst. Principal Kimberly Kolstad, Asst. Principal School Counselors
Miranda Reno (A-Fq) Jane Loll (L-R)
Jacquelyn Cepress (Fr-K) Jeanna Carlson (S-Z)

www.marshfieldschools.org

1401 Becker Road, Marshfield, WI

(715) 387-8464

Comprehensive Curriculum

Marshfield High School offers a comprehensive curriculum with approximately 240 courses spanning across multiple areas of study. Students are encouraged to explore their interests and potential career opportunities by choosing from a variety of coursework options in areas such as Science, English and World Languages, Mathematics, Social Studies, Fine Arts, Physical Education and Health, Advanced Placement (AP), Project Lead the Way (PLTW), Career and Technical Education (CTE), Technical College and UW System Dual Credit (DC), and Youth Apprenticeship (YA).

Grading Scale - applies to Class of 2025 & 2026

	Post Secondary		Honors		Regulars		
Grade	1.0	0.25	1.0	0.25	1.0	0.25	Credit
Α-	4.129	1.032	3.901	0.975	3.670	0.917	1
B+	3.746	0.937	3.540	0.885	3.330	0.832	1
В	3.375	0.843	3.189	0.797	3.000	0.750	1
B-	3.004	0.751	2.838	0.709	2.670	0.667	1
C+	2.621	0.655	2.477	0.619	2.330	0.582	1
С	2.250	0.562	2.126	0.531	2.000	0.500	1
C-	1.670	0.417	1.670	0.417	1.670	0.417	1
D+	1.330	0.832	1.330	0.332	1.330	0.332	1
D	1.000	0.250	1.000	0.250	1.000	0.250	1
D-	0.670	0.167	0.670	0.167	0.670	0.167	1
F	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0
I	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0
W	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0
Χ	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0
Р	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	1

Graduation Requirements

A student is required to carry a minimum class load of 6.5 credits each year and must earn twenty-five (25) credits, including the credit requirements set by State Statute to be eligible to receive a diploma.

English	4 credits
Social Studies	3.5 credits
Math	3 credits
Science	3 credits
Physical Education	1.5 credits
Healthy Choices	.5 credit
Consumer & Personal Finance	.5 credit
Computer Applications	.5 credit
Elective Courses	8.5 credits
Total	25 credits

Note: I = Incomplete; W = Withdrawn from Course; X = Medical Excuse; P = Pass

Note: Some classes are offered only at the honors, AP or DC level.

Grading Scale - applies to Class of 2027 and beyond

	Post Secondary		Honors		Regulars	
Grade	1.0	0.25	1.0	0.25	1.0	0.25
92.50-100.0 A	4.50000	1.12500	4.25000	1.06250	4.00000	1.00000
89.50-92.49 A-	4.16667	1.04167	3.91667	0.97917	3.66667	0.91667
86.50-89.49 B+	3.83333	0.95833	3.58333	0.89583	3.33333	0.83333
82.50-86.49 B	3.50000	0.87500	3.25000	0.81250	3.00000	0.75000
79.50-82.49 B-	3.16667	0.79167	2.91667	0.72917	2.66667	0.66667
76.50-79.49 C+	- 2.83333	0.70833	2.58333	0.64583	2.33333	0.58333
72.50-76.49 C	2.50000	0.62500	2.25000	0.56250	2.00000	0.50000
69.50-72.49 C-	2.16667	0.54167	1.91667	0.47917	1.66667	0.41667
66.50-69.49 D+	- 1.83333	0.45833	1.58333	0.39583	1.33333	0.33333
62.50-66.49 D	1.50000	0.37500	1.25000	0.31250	1.00000	0.25000
59.50-62.49 D-	1.16667	0.29167	0.91667	0.22917	0.66667	0.16667
000 F0 40 F	0.00000	0,00000	0,00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000

Grade marks of Incomplete (I), Withdrawl (W), Audit, (AU), and Pass (P) carry no quality points and do not calculate into the students GPA.

Post-High School Plans of Graduates - Class of 2024

4 Year University 47%
Technical College 19.6%
Work Force 11%
Apprenticeship 3.6%
Undecided 8.6%
Other 7.6%
Military 2.6%



Marshfield High School **Course Offerings**

2024-2025

The Unified School District of Marshfield does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, pregnancy, marital status, parental status, sexual orientation, sex (including transgender status, change of sex or gender identity), or physical, mental, emotional, or learning disability ("Protected Classes") in any of its student programs including curricular, co-curricular and extra-curricular activities.

Honors Courses

English I, II, III

Advanced Drama

Algebra I, Algebra II

Geometry

Intermediate Algebra (Math 107)

Biology

Earth and Space Science

Physics

Chemistry

Principles of Biomedical Sciences (PLTW)

Human Body Systems (PLTW)

Medical Interventions (PLTW)

Biomedical Innovations (PLTW)

French III, French IV

Spanish III, Spanish IV

Computer Applications

Computer Networking 2

Game Programming

Advanced Computer Programming

Band Wind Ensemble

Orchestra/Strings

Concert Choir

Engineering Capstone

Introduction to Engineering Design (PLTW)

Design 2 and 3

Principles of Engineering (PLTW)

Digital Electronics (PLTW)

Civil Engineering and Architecture (PLTW)

Ceramics 2 & 3

Drawing 2 & 3

Jewelry and Metal Arts 2 & 3

Painting 2 & 3

Photography 2 & 3

Sculpture 2

UW System Concurrent Enrollment

Math 118 - Precalculus Algebra (UWSP)

Math 225 - Elementary Statistics (UWRF)

Advanced Placement

AP English Language

AP English Literature

AP Pre-Calculus

AP Calculus AB

AP Calculus BC

AP Computer Science Principles

AP Statistics

AP Biology

AP Chemistry

AP Environmental Science

AP Physics 1

AP Physics 2

AP Physics C Mechanics

AP Physics C Electricity and Magnetism

AP World History: Modern

AP European History

AP Government and Politics

AP Comparative Government

AP Macroeconomics

AP Microeconomics

AP Psychology

AP United States History

AP French Language

AP Spanish Language

AP Art History

AP Music Theory

AP Computer Science A

AP Human Geography

AP Drawing

AP 2-D Art

AP 3-D Art

Dual Credit (Mid-State Technical College)

Animal Management

Dairy Science

Forestry

Horticulture

Wildlife Management

The Business Core

Business & Information

Applied Financial Literacy

College Accounting I and II

Technical Math 1&2

Statistics

Careers with Kids

Parents and Children

Food & Hospitality

Anatomy & Physiology

Medical Terminology

Written Communication

Computer Hardware Systems Computer Networking

Intro to AutoCAD

Digital Electronics

Intro to Engineering Design

Principles of Engineering

Automotive Technology Capstone

Advanced Construction Technology

Construction Technology Capstone

Advanced Manufacturing 1 and 2

Metal Technology I Metal Technology 2

Metal Technology Capstone

Welding Theory

Machine Tool Theory

Athletics

Girls - Cross Country, Volleyball, Swimming, Tennis, Golf, Cheer & Stunt, Basketball, Wrestling, Gymnastics, Hockey, Track and Field, Softball, Soccer Boys - Cross Country, Football, Soccer, Cheer & Stunt, Basketball, Wrestling, Hockey, Swimming, Track and Field, Baseball, Golf, Tennis

Vocational Organizations

FBLA (Future Business Leaders of America) * FFA (Future Farmers of America) * FCCLA (Family, Career and Community Leaders of America) * SKILLS USA (Career and Technical Student Organization) * HOSA (Health Occupations Students of America)